504708655 12/29/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4755377

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TAMER ABUELATA	08/27/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HARVEY ABRAHAM FISHMAN
Street Address:	400 CLAREMONT WAY
City:	MENLO PARK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94025

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13267727

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)887-1334

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (424) 256-8226 Email: pia@hdmnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HACKLER DAGHIGHIAN MARTINO & NOVAK

Address Line 1: 433 N. CAMDEN DRIVE

Address Line 2: 4TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: BEVERLY HILLS, CALIFORNIA 90210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FMAN20687UA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL G. NOVAK
SIGNATURE:	/PAUL G. NOVAK/
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=AbuelataPatent Assignment#page1.tif source=AbuelataPatent Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 044507 FRAME: 0177 504708655

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Tamer Abuelata, a citizen of UNITED STATES (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), together with Harvey Abraham Fishman and Michael Joseph Dacey, Jr., have co-invented a certain invention entitled METHODS AND APPARATUSES FOR REMOTE DIAGNOSIS AND PRESCRIPTION for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been filed on October 6, 2011, and assigned Serial No. 13/267,727; and

WHEREAS, Harvey Abraham Fishman, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10 U.S. and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said ASSIGNEE, his successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto, to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal equivalent thereof, to issue said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, his successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

1

DOCSLA-98342v1

Docket No.: M0490.1001-US

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon his request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or his legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

to carry out the purposes thereof.	
△	
WITNESS my hand at	, California, thìs <u>27 ¹⁸</u> day of
	Tamer Abuelata
State of California) County of <i>Shorta Classa</i>)	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before Tamer Abuelata.	re me this <u>22³⁸</u> day of <u>August</u> 2012 by PEGGY YEUNG
	COMM. # 1866372 WY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA B WANTA CLARA COUNTY DOTTO. Exp. Oct. 24, 2013
<u> </u>	<u>001 2472013</u>
(Notary's official signature) County of Santa Clara	(Commission expiration date)
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 274 day of 40, b	ÿ .x
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidenc	· &
to be the person(*) who appeared before me.	DOVCC A 08240-1
Simulation / /	DOCSLA-98342v1

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/29/2017 REEL: 044507 FRAME: 0179